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Region 6 Homeland Security Council/Emergency Management Advisory Committee 
2007 Member Roster 

Name Address Phone 
Chief Al Church, Chair 2007 
representing King County Fire Chiefs 
Association 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

City of Federal Way Fire Department 
31617 – 1st Ave S 
Federal Way, WA  98003 
Allen.church@southkingfire.org 

253-946-7258 

Mark Nunes, NREMT, Vice Chair 2007 
representing Hospitals 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

Washington State Hospital Association 
905-150th Pl SW 
Lynnwood, WA  98037 
mnunes@comcast.net  

425-531-2680 cell 
 

Gail Marsh 
representing Suburban Cities Association, 
Position 2/3                                
                            Term Expiring 12/31/2007 

City of Shoreline 
17544 Midvale Avenue N. 
Shoreline, WA  98133 
gmarsh@ci.shoreline.wa.us 

(206) 391-2316 
 

Tom Gudmestad non-voting til confirmed 
representing EMS & Trauma Care Council 

Term Expiring 

King County EMS 
7064 S 220th Bldg 9 
Kent, WA  98032 

(206) 205-5348 

Brian Felczak 
representing Suburban Cities Association, 
Position 1/3 

Term Expiring12/31/2009

City of Kent 
24611 116th Ave SE 
Kent, WA 98030 
bfelczak@ci.kent.wa.us 

(253) 856-4345 

John Simpson 
representing American Red Cross 
 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

American Red Cross 
1900 25th Ave. S 
Seattle, WA  98114 
john.simpson@seattleredcross.org 

206-720-5280 

Chris Elwell 
representing King County Fire 
Commissioners Association 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

King County Fire District #2 
15100 8th Avenue Southwest 
Burien, WA  98166 
chriselwell@comcast.net 

206-898-2485 
Cell 

Chief Jeff Chen 
representing King County Police Chiefs 
Association 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

City of Medina Police 
Medina, WA 
jchen@medina-wa.gov 

206-510-7942 

Barb Graff, non-voting pending 
reappointment 
representing the City of Seattle 
 

Term Expiring 

Seattle Office of Emergency Management 
610 5th Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98124 
Barb.graff@seattle.gov 

206 684-0437 

Greg Schenk Vacant-seeking replacement 
representing WA Association of Building 
Officials  

Term Expiring 

gschenk@ci.seatac.wa.us 
 
president builders association 

 

Jeff Bowers, Alternate 
representing King County Government 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

King County-Office of Emergency Mgmt 
3511 NE 2nd Street 
Renton, WA  98056 
jeff.bowers@metrokc.gov   

206-205-4062 
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Annie Searle 
representing Financial Community 
 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

Washington Mutual Bank 
1201 3rd Ave, MS-WMT 1501 
Seattle, 98101 
Annie.searle@wamu.net  

206-500-2250 
office 
206-465-7849 
cell 

Ben Weyhing 
representing Local Emergency Planning 
Committee (LEPC) 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

2448 62 Avenue Southeast 
Mercer Island, WA  98040 
benweyhing@hotmail.com 

206-930-7303 

Deputy Chief Ed Campbell 
representing Port of Seattle 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

Port of Seattle 
2400 South 170th Street 
Seattle, WA  98158 
Campbelle.e@portseattle.org  

206-431-5917 

Mayor Pro Temp George Hadley 
representing Suburban Cities Association, 
Position 3/3 

 
Term Expiring 12/31/2007

Normandy Park City Hall 
801 Southwest 174th Street 
Normandy Park, WA  98166 
george.hadley@ci.normandy-park.wa.us 
 

206-244-4256  

Mary Robinson 
representing Electric/Gas Utilities 
 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

Puget Sound Energy 
355 110th Avenue NE / EST-05E 
Bellevue, WA  98004 
mary.robinson@pse.com  

425-462-3887 

Matt Everett 
representing Water/Sewer Districts 
 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

Highline Water District 
PO Box 3867 
Kent, WA 98032 
meverett@highlinewater.org 

206-592-8902 

Rod Kauffman 
representing Private Business & Industry 
 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

Building Owners & Managers Association 
1904-3rd Ave, #825 
Seattle, WA  98101 
rkauffman@bomaseattle.org  

206-622-8924 
Ext. 104 

Joan Tritchler 
representing Puget Sound Educational 
Service District 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

Puget Sound ESD 
800 Oakesdale Ave SW 
Renton, WA 98057 
jtritchler@psesd.org  

425-917-7605 
 
 

Capt. Steve Thomas – pending 
confirmation/replacing Laurel Nelson 
representing the City of Bellevue 

Term Expiring 12/31/2008

City of Bellevue 
P.O. Box 90012 
Bellevue, WA  98009-9012 
SPThomas@bellevuewa.gov  

425)452-6813 

Harold Taniguchi 
representing KC DOT(Road Service/Transit 
Divisions) 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

KC Department of Transportation 
201 South Jackson Street 
Seattle, WA  98104 
harold.taniguchi@metrokc.gov 

206-684-1441 

Allen Alston for Mark Isaacson 
representing KC Dept. of Natural Resources 
& Parks (DNRP) 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

KC Dept. of Natural Resources & Parks  
201 South Jackson Street 
Seattle, WA  98104  
Allen.Alston@metrokc.gov  

206-684-1156 

Michael Loehr 
representing Seattle-King County Public 
Health 

Term Expires 12/31/2007

Public Health-Seattle & King County 
999 3rd Avenue, Suite 900 
Seattle, WA  98104 
michael.Loehr@metrokc.gov 

206-205-5012 
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Jon Loye for Councilman Franklin Lozier 
representing the Muckleshoot Tribal Nation 
 

Term Expiring 12/31/2008

Muckleshoot Indian Tribe 
39015 172nd Ave SE 
Auburn, WA 98092 
jon.loye@muckleshoot.nsn.us 

253-876-3249 

R. Fuzzy Fletcher 
representing the Snoqualmie Tribal Nation 

Term Expiring 12/31/2009

7749 Maple Ave SE 
Snoqualmie, WA  98065 
fuzzy653@comcast.net  

206-390-4136 
425-888-9521 

Scott Somers 
representing King County Sheriffs Office 

Term Expiring 12/31/2007

King County Sheriff's Office 
Special Operations Division 
7300 Perimeter Rd 
Seattle, WA  98108 
scott.somers@metrokc.gov 

206-296-3853 
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